

RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2019-235

Council Meeting Date: 10-15-2019

Date Adopted: 10-15-2019

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #3 A A BERMS, LLC,
IN THE DEDUCTION AMOUNT OF \$ 29,803.80 FOR THE 2018
SIDEWALK PROGRAM

Councilperson Muñoz submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by Councilperson DeSarno.

WHEREAS, A A Berm, LLC's original contract amount was \$194,268.00 for the project commonly known as "2018 Sidewalk Program"; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 in the amount of \$19,000.00 was approved for drainage improvements on South Street and Ethan Drive; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 in the amount of \$9,000.00 is requested for drainage improvements on Maples Street and Woodcrest Drive; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #3 is requested in the deduction amount of \$29,803.80 to reflect final labor and material quantities; and

WHEREAS, based upon the review of Change Order #3 the Borough Engineer agrees with the request and is recommending Change Orders #3; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of New Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Change Order #3 for A A Berm, LLC, in the deduction amount of \$29,803.80, be approved for the project commonly known as "2018 Sidewalk Program".

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED Mayor and Borough Clerk be authorized to sign same.

APPROVED, this 15th day of October, 2019.

RECORD OF VOTE

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	NOT VOTING
CUMISKEY	X			
DESARNO	X			
GENNARO	X			
GEOFFROY	X			
MUÑOZ	X			
ROBINSON	X			
MORGAN			TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE	

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough Council held on the 15th day of October, 2019.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk

Project: 2018 CURB AND SIDEWALK PROJECT
Date: 10/9/2019
Municipality: BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
County: UNION COUNTY
Contractor: AA BERMS LLC

In accordance with the project Supplementary Specification, the following are changes in the contract. Change order reflects the Base Bid as-built quantities, except as listed on the attached:

EXTRAS

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	8.62	SY	\$ 74.00	\$ 637.88
8	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1.00	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	415.62	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,078.10
2A	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	116.07	32	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,027.02
TOTAL EXTRAS					\$ 13,893.00

REDUCTIONS

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	127.00	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,715.00
7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED 6" THICK	67.00	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,360.00
9	RESET PAVER SIDEWALK	2.00	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
11	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	46	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,472.00
12	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	55	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,815.00
13	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 12" THICK	315	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,890.00
14	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	29	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 145.00
15	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	4	UNIT	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
5A	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	37.00	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,665.00
6A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	212.20	SY	\$ 74.00	\$ 15,702.80
7A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED 6" THICK	49.20	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,936.00
9A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	279.20	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,396.00
TOTAL REDUCTIONS					\$ 43,696.80

SUPPLEMENTAL

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL					\$ -

EXTRAS = \$ 13,893.00
 REDUCTIONS = \$ (43,696.80)
 SUPPLEMENTAL = \$ -
TOTAL CHANGE = \$ (29,803.80)

Amount of Original Contract \$ 194,268.00
 Change Order No. 1 \$ 19,000.00
 Change Order No. 2 \$ 9,000.00
 Change Order No. 3 \$ (29,803.80)
Adjusted Amount Based on Change Order No. 1 \$ 192,464.20 \$ (156,317.77)

% Change in Contract -0.93%